



03 December 2018

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 1457/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request & Response:

I am looking for information for the officer who is part of the “Senior Management Team” (i.e. reporting directly to the Chief Executive)  
And  
is also responsible for IT (But not the IT director) please supply their;

a) full name

Answer: Saverio Della Rocca

b) contact details

Answer: 01572 722577

c) job title

Answer: Director for Resources and S151 Officer

d) Secretary Details (Name, Phone and Email)

Answer: Rachel Vincent, 01572 722577 [rvincent@rutland.gov.uk](mailto:rvincent@rutland.gov.uk)

e) was or is a member of CIPFA ?

Answer: Yes

f) Does Revenue and benefits Department report to them

Answer: Yes

g) Are they the S151 Officer for the Council

Answer: Yes

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Data Protection Officer, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP  
You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House, Water lane  
Wilmslow, Cheshire  
SK9 5AF  
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator  
Business Support Team  
Rutland County Council